

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No : W.P.No.3072 of 2026

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	20.02.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M. Vinod Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri Harsha S. Ammineni, learned Counsel representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3. 2. Sri Harsha S. Ammineni, learned Counsel representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3, has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Commissioner, Nellore Municipal Corporation (Respondent No.3), dated 18.02.2026. Copy of it is supplied to the Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and the same is taken on record. 3. Sri Harsha S. Ammineni, learned Counsel representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3 has drawn the attention of this Court to Para Nos.3 to 5 of the Written Instructions. 4. Having regard to the same, let Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks. One week thereafter for filing Re-joinder. 5. List on 16.03.2026. 6. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--