

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.3072 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
4.	09.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M. Vinod Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Sri S. Vijaya Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporations and Sri B. Ramesh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue. 2. It transpires from the record that the Counter Affidavit filed by the Respondents got returned. Let the same be processed before the next listing. 3. Pleadings are complete. 4. List the matter on 29.06.2026 for final hearing. 5. Parties are directed to file short Synopsis, chronological sequence of events along with Citations before the next date of listing. 6. Liberty to file Rejoinder in the meantime. 7. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

