

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI
MAIN CASE: C.C.No. 1784 of 2026 and W.P.No.3072 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.07.2026	<u>HN, J</u> <u>C.C.No.1784 of 2026</u> When the matter is called up, the respondents are present in person before this Court. Learned counsel for the respondents requests this Court that he would suggest the respondents/contemnors not to violate the orders of this Court and that the respondents were unaware of any temporary structures also would amounts to violation of orders of this Court. Considering the same, the presence of respondents is hereby dispensed with. <u>C.C.No. 1784 of 2026 and W.P.No.3072 of 2026</u> List these matters on 31.07.2026. HN, J M K K	

--	--	--	--